AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD  RECTEIN NAME  STREET ADDRESS 90/2 Pincs For Kood STR 400  CITY GROWN - 12 COUNTRING CODE  RECTEIN NAME  AMENDMENT HUMBER NTIORINSS/70016  RECTEIN NAME  STREET ADDRESS 90/2 Pincs For Kood STR 400  CITY GROWN - 12 COMPANY  CITY GROWN - 12 COMPANY  RECTEIN TO A 100 COUNTRING  CITY GROWN - 12 COMPANY  RECTEIN TO A 100 COUNTRING  CITY GROWN - 12 COMPANY  RECTEIN TO A 100 COUNTRING  CITY GROWN - 12 COMPANY  RECTEIN TO A 100 COUNTRING  CITY GROWN - 12 COMPANY  RECTEIN TO A 100 COUNTRING  CITY GROWN - 12 COMPANY  RECTEIN TO A 100 COUNTRING  CITY GROWN - 12 COMPANY  RECTEIN TO A 100 COUNTRING  CITY GROWN - 12 COMPANY  RECTEIN TO A 100 COUNTRING  CITY GROWN - 12 COMPANY  RECTEIN TO A 100 COUNTRING  CITY GROWN - 12 COUNTRING  CITY GROWN - 12 COUNTRING  COPPA ARE REVISED  APP DESCRIPTION OF COUNTRING  RECTEIN THE GROWN - 12 COUNTRING  COPPA ARE REVISED  APP DESCRIPTION OF COUNTRING  TOTAL ESTIMATED COST  SC. 55.40,000,00  SO.00  SO.	FORM CD-451						
AMENDMENT TO  FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD  RECIPIERT NAME Viginia Tech Foundation. Inc.  STREET ADDRESS  STREET	(REV 10-98) IF DAO 203-26			[X]GRANT [ ]COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT			
AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD  RECIPIENT NAME STERRET ADDRESS 902 Prices Fool Road STE 400  CITY, STATE, AIP COME RECIPION TO COME STERRED FOOL ROAD STEEL THE CONTROL OF STATE (2020) 12013  CITY, STATE, AIP COME RESIDENCE TITLE 11.577 Recovery Act - Alleghap Fiber Extending Virginia's Open Access Fiber Backbone to the Ridge and Valley  COSTS ARE REVISED AFFOLIAGES  RETIMATED COST SETUMATED COST SET							
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD  NTIGHISTS70016  RECIPIENT NAME (Virginia Toch Foundation, Inc.)  STREET ADDRESS  502 Prices Fork Road STE 400  CITY, STATE, ZEP CHEW  RECIPIENT STATE							
RECIPIENT NAME  RECIPIENT NAME  TYPEET ADDRESS  902 Price Tork Road STE 400  STREET ADDRESS  902 Price Tork Road STE 400  STREET ADDRESS  902 Price Tork Road STE 400  STREET ADDRESS  PREVIOUS  Blacksharg VA 240:60-3209  EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO  06/30/2013  CPDA. NO. AND PROJECT TITLE  11.557 Recovery Act - Allegheny liber Extending Virginia's Open Access Fiber Backbone to the Ridge and Valley  COSTS ARE REVISED  APPLOADED  STRANTED COST  ADD  DEDUCT  TOTAL  BETIMATED COST  S5.540,000.00  S0.00  S0.00  S0.00  S0.00  S1.385,000.00  TOTAL BSTIMATED COST  S6.925,000.00  S6.925,000.00  S6.925,000.00  SREADON(S) FOR AMENDMENT  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Caucas officer and the third document all los retained by the Recipient segment to coughy with the Amendment provides for the Recipient segment to coughy with the Amendment provides for the Recipient segment to coughy with the Amendment provides for the Recipient segment to coughy with the Amendment provides for the Recipient segment to coughy with the Amendment provides for the Recipient segment to the Caucas officer and the third document all los retained by the Recipient segment to coughy with the Amendment provides for the Recipient segment to the Caucas officer was unlike segment to the Recipient segment to coughy with the Amend	AMENDMENT TO			AWARD NUMBER			
STREET ADDRESS SPECTIVE DATE 0201/2013  CITY, STATE, ZIP CORE Blackbone on the Ridge and Valley  CITAL NO. AND PROJECT TITLE  11.57 Recovery Act. Adapting Union of the Recovery Act. Adapting Union Office Union of the Recovery Act. Adapting Union Office Union Of	FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD						
STREET ADDRESS 902 Prices Fork Road STL-400  CTY, STATE, ZEP COUR EDITION ON AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act. Allegheny liber: Extending Virginia's Open Access Fiber Backbone to the Ridge and Valley  COSTS ABE REVISED  PROVIDED  SETIMATED COST SS,540,000.00  SO,00  SO,00  SO,00  SS,540,000.00  RECTIFIENT SHARE OF COST SS,540,000.00  SO,00  SO,00  SS,540,000.00  SREASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  Did Membrate agreed by the Geneta Officer is issued in triglinde and constitute an obligation of Pederal Ending, by signing the three documents, the hecigient agrees to comply with the Membrate provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  Did Membrate agreed by the Gents Officer is issued in triglinde and constitute an obligation of Pederal Ending, by signing the three documents, the hecigient agrees to comply with the Membrate provides on a detection, as wall as provides providence incorporated into the American Did Decision of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated without molification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Geneta Officer any will strendly tensiness this American.  [ ] Recial American Endpel (Attachment A)  [ ] Obserte)  SEGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER  Alan Connvay  Type NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL  TITLE  DATE				AMENDMENT NUMBER			
O2-01/2013  CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  BEALShory VA 2400-3200  CPDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Allegheny Fiber: Extending Virginia's Open Access Fiber Backbone to the Ridge and Valley  COSTS ARE REVISED ADD DEDUCT TOTAL RETINATED COST FROBBAL BRARE OF COST S5,540,000.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S5,540,000.00  SECTIFIEST SHARE OF COST S6,925,000.00 S0.00 S0.00 S1,385,000.00  TOTAL ESTIMATED COST TOTAL ESTIMATED COST TOTAL ESTIMATED COST TOTAL ESTIMATED COST This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment agreeous to comply with the humbanet providence incorporated into the head. Upon acceptance by the Recipiests, two elegals humbanet documents dull be retexated to the Caster officer and the More discussed by the Recipiests. The Recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment agreeous to comply with the humbanet providence checked balow and extended, as well as previous providence incorporated into the head. Upon acceptance by the Recipiests, two elegals humbanet documents dull be retexated to the Caster Officer and which document shall be retexated to the Caster officer and the More discussed by the Recipiests. The displaced and returned without auditionis by the Becipiests which is document shall be retained to the Caster Officer and while the constitution in the Novembers.  [ ] Special Award Carditions (Attachment a)  [ ] Line These Rudget (Attachment A)  [ ] Checker  SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer  O1/28/2013  TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL  TITLE  DATE				3			
D2:01/2013  EXT. STATE, ZIP CREE BlackSung VA 24000-3200  EXTEND MORK COMPLETION TO 06/30/2013  CPDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE 11.557 Recovery Act - Allegheny Fiber: Extending Virginia's Open Access Fiber Backbone to the Ridge and Valley  COSTS ARE REVISED AS POLLOWS  ESTIMATED COST S.5,540,000.00  S0.00  S0.00  S0.00  S1.385,000.00  RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST S1.385,000.00  S0.00  S0.00  S1.385,000.00  S0.00  S1.385,000.00  REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.				EFFECTIVE DATE			
Blacksburg VA 24060-3260  GPDA NO. AND PROTECT TITLE  11.557 Recovery Act - Allegheny Fiber: Extending Virginia's Open Access Fiber Backbone to the Ridge and Valley  COSTS ARE REVISED  AS FOLLOWS  ESTIMATED COST  \$5,540,000.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$1,385,000.00  RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST  \$6,925,000.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$1,385,000.00  TOTAL SSTIMATED COST  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.				02/01/2013			
II.557 Recovery Act - Allegheny Fiber: Extending Virginia's Open Access Fiber Backbone to the Ridge and Valley  COSTS ARE REVISED AS FOLLOWS  SETIMATED COST FEDERAL SHARE OF COST S.5,540,000.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S1,385,000.00  TOTAL RETHATED COST S6,925,000.00 S0.00 S0.00 S1,385,000.00  TOTAL RETHATED COST This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment agreement by the Scalar of Stocked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Scalar date, too signed Amendment consents shall be returned to the Genetic Officer and the third document shall be returned to the Genetic Officer and the third document shall be returned by the Scalar Award Conditions (Attachment B)  [ ] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B)  [ ] Line Teen Budget (Attachment A)  [ ] Other(s)  SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE  Crants Officer University Department of Surface of Title DATE  Alan Comway  TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL TITLE  DATE	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Blacksburg VA 24060-3260						
COSTS ARE REVISED  AS FOLLOWS  PEDERAL SHARE OF COST  \$5,540,000.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$5,540,000.00  \$1,385,000.00  RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST  \$1,385,000.00  \$0.	CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE						
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST  S5.540,000.00  S0.00  S0.00  S0.00  S5.540,000.00  S1,385,000.00  S1,385,000.00  S1,385,000.00  S1,385,000.00  S1,385,000.00  S1,385,000.00  S2,000.00  S2,540,000.00  S2,000.00  S2,000	11.557 Recovery Act - Allegheny Fiber: Extending Virginia's Open Access Fiber Backbone to the Ridge and Valley						
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST  \$1,385,000.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$0.00  \$1,385,000.00  \$1,385,000.00  \$1,385,000.00  \$1,385,000.00  \$1,385,000.00  \$2,000.00  \$2,000.00  \$2,000.00  \$3,000  \$4,000.00  \$3,000  \$4,000.00  \$4			ADD		DUCT		
S1,382,000.00 S0.00 S0.00 S1,385,000.00  REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT  This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment documents shall be retained as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Amendment accuments shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.  [ ] Special Amend Orditions (Attachment B)  [ ] Line Item Budget (Attachment A)  [ ] Other(s)  SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER Alan Conway  Type NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL  TITLE  DATE	FEDERAL SHARE OF COST	\$5,540,000.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5,540,000.00	
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This amendment agreed by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Rederal Anding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, too signed amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.  [ ] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B)  [ ] Line Item Rudget (Attachment A)  [ ] Chee(s)  SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE  Alan Conway  TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL TITLE  DATE	RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST	\$1,385,000.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,385,000.00	
This Amendment provides for a five-month no cost extension of the Agreement through 06/30/2013 per the recipient's request dated 01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.  This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, too signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unllaberally terminate this Amendment.  [ ] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B)  [ ] Line Item Budget (Attachment A)  [ ] Other(s)  SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER Alan Conway  TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL  TITLE DATE	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$6,925,000.00	(\$-0.00)		\$0.00	\$6,925,000.00	
Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.  [ ] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B)  [ ] Line Item Budget (Attachment A)  [ ] Other(s)  SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE Grants Officer  Alan Conway  TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL TITLE  DATE  DATE	01/10/2013 which is incorporated by reference.						
[ ] Line Item Budget (Attachment A)  [ ] Other(s)  SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE  Alan Conway  Type Name and Signature of Authorized Recipient Official Title  Date  Date	Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the						
[ ] Other(s)  SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER TITLE  Alan Conway  TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL TITLE  DATE  DATE	[ ] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B)						
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER  Alan Conway  Type name and signature of authorized recipient official title  Date  Date	[ ] Line Item Budget (Attachment A)						
Alan Conway  Grants Officer  01/28/2013  TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL TITLE  DATE	[ ] Other(s)						
D (D )		ENT OF COMMERCE GRANT	S OFFICER				
Pat Rodgers 01/28/2013	TYPE NAME AND SIGNATU Pat Rodgers	RE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPI	ENT OFFICIAL	TITLE			